Standard Features
Choice of 5 signal conditioners:
DC volts, amps, process, strain
6-wire load cell to 20 mV FS
True RMS volts & amps
Thermocouple
RTD & Ohms
Exceptional accuracy

                           Web : www.A-Aelectric.com     Email: njsales@a-aelectric.com
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
One entry required per box. Configure a model number in this format: L10010DCV1.  Laurel Electronics reserves the right to change pricing at any time.
Display
Type ..... Five 7-segment, 14.2 mm (.56") high LED
                          LED digits plus 4 LED indicators
Display color ....................................... Red or green
Display range .............................. -99999 to +99999
or  -99990 to +99990
A-to-D Conversion
Technique ......... Concurrent SlopeTM, Pat. 5,262,780
A to D rate .................. 60/s at 60 Hz, 50/s at 50 Hz
Output update rate ...... 56/s at 60 Hz, 47/s at 50 Hz
Display update rate ..... 3.5/s at 60 Hz, 3/s at 50 Hz
Accuracy at 25°C
DC volts, DC amps, ratio ...... 0.01% FS ± 2 counts
Thermocouple ........................................ 0.3°C max
RTD ....................................................... 0.1°C max
True RMS (1 to 100%, 10 Hz to 10 kHz) .... 0.1% FS
Load cell ................................ 0.01% FS ± 2 counts
Temperature Stability
Span tempco ........................ 0.003% of reading / °C
Zero tempco ...................................... 0.1 digits / °C
TC ref. junction accuracy .... 1°C, 10-40°C ambient
Noise Rejection
CMV, DC to 60 Hz ....................... 250 Vac working,
                                2.3 kV rms for 1 minute test
CMR, DC to 60 Hz ...................................... 130 dB
NMR to 50/60Hz line ............ 90 dB with min filtering
Additional filtering .......................... Digital, adaptive
Environmental
Operating temperature ......................... 0°C to 60°C
Storage temperature ......................... -40°C to 85°C
Relative humidity .... 95% at 40°C, non-condensing
Protection ............ NEMA 4X when mounted in panel
Operating Power
Voltage (std) ................... 85-264 Vac or 90-300 Vdc
Voltage (opt) ...................... 12-32 Vac or 10-48 Vdc
Power frequency ................. DC or 47 Hz to 440 Hz
Isolated Excitation Power Output
Output levels ............................. 120 mA @ 10 Vdc   ;
100 mA @ 5 Vdc, 50 mA @ 24 Vdc
Isolation to power ground ............................... 50 Vp
Laurete Series
L .... Laureate panel meter ... $220
LW . Laureate weight meter .. $250
Main Board
1 ..... DPM with green LEDs .... NC
2 ..... DPM with red LEDs ........ NC
3 ..... Extended, green LEDs ... $40
4 ..... Extended, red LEDs ....... $40
Power
0 ..... 85-264 Vac, 90- 300 Vdc NC
1 ..... 12-32 Vac, 10-48 Vdc .... $30
Setpoint Output
0 ..... None .............................. NC
1 ..... Two 8A contact relays ... $80
2 ..... Two solid state relays .... $55
3 ..... Four 8A contact relays $100
4 ..... Four solid state relays ... $75
Analog Output
0 ..... None .............................. NC
1 ..... 4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, 0-10V $90
Digital Interface
0 ..... None .............................. NC
1 ..... RS232 ............................ $60
2 ..... RS485, ASCII protocol .. $80
4 ..... RS485, Modbus protocol. $90
5 ..... USB ............................... $60